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KILAVUZLUK HİZMETLERİ ESAS ÜCRET TABLOSU (ABD Doları – GT) 
PILOTAGE SERVICE BASE PRICES (USD – GT) 

 
    GT Kabotaj Hattında Çalışan  

                Gemiler  
         Cabotage Vessels 
             (70+25) $ 

Yolcu, Transit Yük, Ro-Ro, Car Carrier Gemileri 
Transit Cargo, RORO, Car Carrier, Passenger Vessels 
                                    
                                 (116+46) $ 

Liner Konteyner  
         Gemileri  
 Container Vessels 
       (153+65) $ 

Diğer Yük Gemileri 
      Other Vessels 
         
       (197+81) $ 

< 500                    70                                        116              153              197 
< 1000                    70                                        116              153              197 
< 2000                    95                                        162              218              278 
+1000                  +235                                        +46              +65              +81 

 
Ücretler GT aralığına göre belirlenmiş olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan ücretler, 120.000 GT’den daha büyük 
tonajlı gemiler için 120.000 GT ücreti ile aynı ücret olarak uygulanır. 19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayılı Bakanlık Makam 
Olur’u ile yayımlanan Kılavuzluk ve Römorkörcülük İle Palamar Hizmetlerinin Ücretleri Hakkında Yönerge hükümleri 
geçerlidir. 
 
Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee 
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670, the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of 
Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are valid. 
 
İlave Ücret - İndirim / Additional Charges - Discounts 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde 
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%20 zamlı 
%20 additional charge 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan diğer gemilerde 
                  On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%30 zamlı 
%30 additional charge 

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayılı Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkında Kanun’da  
belirtilen günlere rastlaması halinde  (Kanun’un 1’nci ve 2’nci maddesinde belirtilen ulusal bayram  
ve genel tatil günleri dikkate alınacaktır.) 

                  Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays and 
                  1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day. 

 
%50 zamlı 
%50 additional charge 

Türk bayraklı gemilere verilen hizmet ücretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj sütununa tabi olduklarında bu 
indirimden yararlanamazlar.) 

                 Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they  
                 are subject to the cabotage column.) 

 
%20 indirimli 
%20 discount 

Kılavuz alma zorunluluğuna uyulmaması halinde 
                  Failure to fulfil the obligation to voyage with the pilot 

%100 zamlı 
%100 additional charge 

Hava muhalefeti veya seyir, can, mal, çevre güvenliği ve emniyetini tehlikeye düşürecek durumlar 
gibi mücbir sebepler nedeniyle İskele/rıhtım üzerinde veya diğer iskele/rıhtıma Yer Değiştirme 

                 Shifting to a different quay/jetty in the event of force majeure, which may include hazardous weather  
                  conditions, situations that endanger environmental safety and security, or unfavourable weather conditions. 

 
%50 indirimli 
%50 discount 

Aynı tesis içinde ordino ile yapılan yer değiştirme hizmetlerinde kılavuzluk ve römorkör kullanılması 
halinde yanaşma ve ayrılış tek manevra kabul edilerek ücretlendirme yapılır. 

                  In cases where pilotage and tugboats are used in shifting services carried out by order within the same  
                  facility, berthing and unberthing are considered a single manoeuvre and charged. 

 

Başlamış olan hizmetin gemi veya kıyı tesisi kaynaklı tamamlanamaması durumunda 
                  Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility 

%50 indirimli 
%50 discount 
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RÖMORKÖR HİZMETLERİ ESAS ÜCRET TABLOSU (ABD Doları - GT) 
TOWAGE SERVICES BASE PRICES (USD - GT) 

 
    GT Kabotaj Hattında Çalışan  

                Gemiler  
         Cabotage Vessels 
             (119+25) $ 

Yolcu, Transit Yük, Ro-Ro, Car Carrier Gemileri 
Transit Cargo, RORO, Car Carrier, Passenger Vessels 
                                    
                                 (224+40) $ 

Liner Konteyner  
         Gemileri  
 Container Vessels 
       (299+56) $ 

Diğer Yük Gemileri 
      Other Vessels 
         
       (373+70) $ 

< 1000                   119                                        224              299              373 
< 2000                   144                                        264              355              443 
< 3000                   169                                        304              411              513 
+1000                   +25                                        +40              +56              +70 

 
Ücretler GT aralığına göre belirlenmiş olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan ücretler, 120.000 GT’den daha büyük 
tonajlı gemiler için 120.000 GT ücreti ile aynı ücret olarak uygulanır. 19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayılı Bakanlık Makam 
Olur’u ile yayımlanan Kılavuzluk ve Römorkörcülük İle Palamar Hizmetlerinin Ücretleri Hakkında Yönerge hükümleri 
geçerlidir. 
 
Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee 
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670, the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of 
Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are valid. 
 
İlave Ücret - İndirim / Additional Charges - Discounts 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde 
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%20 zamlı 
%20 additional charge 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan diğer gemilerde 
                  On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%30 zamlı 
%30 additional charge 

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayılı Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkında Kanun’da  
belirtilen günlere rastlaması halinde  (Kanun’un 1’nci ve 2’nci maddesinde belirtilen ulusal bayram  
ve genel tatil günleri dikkate alınacaktır.) 

                  Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays and 
                  1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day. 

 
%50 zamlı 
%50 additional charge 

Türk bayraklı gemilere verilen hizmet ücretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj sütununa tabi olduklarında bu 
indirimden yararlanamazlar.) 

                 Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they  
                 are subject to the cabotage column.) 

 
%20 indirimli 
%20 discount 

Römorkör alma zorunluluğuna uyulmaması halinde 
                  Failure to fulfil the obligation to voyage with the tugboat 

%100 zamlı 
%100 additional charge 

Hava muhalefeti veya seyir, can, mal, çevre güvenliği ve emniyetini tehlikeye düşürecek durumlar 
gibi mücbir sebepler nedeniyle İskele/rıhtım üzerinde veya diğer iskele/rıhtıma Yer Değiştirme 

                 Shifting to a different quay/jetty in the event of force majeure, which may include hazardous weather  
                  conditions, situations that endanger environmental safety and security, or unfavourable weather conditions. 

 
%50 indirimli 
%50 discount 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan tankerler ve tam boyu 200 metre üzerindeki deniz araçları hariç olmak üzere 
yeterli güçte çalışan baş ve kıç pervane sistemlerine sahip gemiler en az bir römorkör kullanılması 
kaydıyla, bir eksik römorkör ile yanaşıp ayrılabilirler. (Geçerli Limanlar yönetmeliği hükümleri 
uygulanmaktadır.) 

                  With the exception of hazardous cargo tankers and vessels exceeding 200 metres in length, vessels  
                  equipped with bow and stern propeller systems that are functioning at an adequate power level are  
                 permitted to berth and depart with one less tug, as long as a minimum of one tug is employed. The  
                 stipulations outlined in the present Ports Regulations are enforced. 

 
 
1 römorkör eksik kullanım 

                 Berthing/unberthing 
                 with one missing tugboat 

Başlamış olan hizmetin gemi veya kıyı tesisi kaynaklı tamamlanamaması durumunda 
                  Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility 

%50 indirimli 
%50 discount 
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PALAMAR HİZMETLERİ ESAS ÜCRET TABLOSU (ABD Doları - GT) 
MOORING SERVICES BASE PRICE (USD - GT) 

 
 

    GT    Kabotaj Hattında Çalışan Gemiler / Cabotage Vessels 
                 
                                                (11+6) $ 

                   Diğer Yük Gemileri / Other Vessels 
         
                                          (22+11) $ 

< 1000                                                      11                                                22 
+1000                                                     +6                                              +11 

 
Ücretler GT aralığına göre belirlenmiş olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan ücretler, 120.000 GT’den daha büyük tonajlı 
gemiler için 120.000 GT ücreti ile aynı ücret olarak uygulanır. Palamar ücretleri tavan ücret tablosunun ilgili sütunundaki değerin 
yarısı üzerinden yanaşma ve ayrılma şartları göz önünde bulundurularak tek kalem olarak hesaplanıp faturalandırılır. 
19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayılı Bakanlık Makam Olur’u ile yayımlanan Kılavuzluk ve Römorkörcülük İle Palamar 
Hizmetlerinin Ücretleri Hakkında Yönerge hükümleri geçerlidir. 
Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee 
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. Mooring fees are calculated and invoiced as a single item, based on half of the value in the 
relevant column of the ceiling fee table, taking into account the berthing and departure conditions. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670, 
the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are 
valid. 
 
İlave Ücret - İndirim / Additional Charges - Discounts 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde 
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%20 zamlı 
%20 additional charge 

Tehlikeli yük taşıyan diğer gemilerde 
                  On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo 

%30 zamlı 
%30 additional charge 

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayılı Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkında 
Kanun’da belirtilen günlere rastlaması halinde  (Kanun’un 1’nci ve 2’nci maddesinde 
belirtilen ulusal bayram ve genel tatil günleri dikkate alınacaktır.) 

                  Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays 

                  1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day. 

 
%50 zamlı 
%50 additional charge 

Türk bayraklı gemilere verilen hizmet ücretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj sütununa tabi 
olduklarında bu indirimden yararlanamazlar.) 

                 Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they  
                 are subject to the cabotage column.) 

 
%20 indirimli 
%20 discount 

                 Palamar hizmeti; herhangi bir nedenle kılavuz ve römorkaj hizmetinden ayrı olarak verilirse  
                 Mooring service; If it is provided separately from the pilotage and tugboat service for any reason 

100 USD ( hizmet ve bot başına) 
(Yukarı maddelerdeki zamlar hariç) 

               100 USD (per service and boat) 
                (excluding the additional charge in the 
                 Above items) 

Römorkaj ve Pilotaj hizmetine tabi olmayan gemilere Pilotaj hizmeti dışında marinbot ve  
servis botu hizmeti verilmesi 

                  Providing marine boat and service boat services other than pilotage services to ships that are not 
                  subject to towage and pilotage services. 

 
130 USD/Saat 

                  130 USD/Hour 

Başlamış olan hizmetin gemi veya kıyı tesisi kaynaklı tamamlanamaması durumunda 
                  Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility 

%50 indirimli 
%50 discount 
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BARINMA HİZMETLERİ (RAMPA / FUZULİ İŞGAL) TARİFESİ (ABD Doları - GT) 
TARIFF FOR WHARFAGE SERVICES (OCCUPATION  /  UNLAWFUL OCCUPATION) (USD – GT) 

 
  Gemi GT 
  Vessel GT 

         Günlük Barınma Ücreti (ABD Doları) 
                  WHARFAGE SERVICE FEE (USD) 

 Gemi GT 
  Vessel GT 

     Günlük Barınma Ücreti (ABD Doları) 
                 WHARFAGE SERVICE FEE (USD) 

0-39.999 

Uluslararası Sefer Yapan Gemiler 
            International Vessels 

Kabotaj 
Hattında 
Çalışan 
Gemiler** 
Cabotage  
Vessels** 

40.000 - 
80.999 

Uluslararası Sefer Yapan Gemiler 
             International Vessels 

Kabotaj 
Hattında 
Çalışan 
Gemiler** 
Cabotage  
Vessels** 

Yabancı Bayraklı 
Gemiler* 
Foreign Flag  
Vessels* 

Türk Bayraklı 
Gemiler*** 
Turkish 
Flag Vessels*** 

Yabancı Bayraklı 
Gemiler* 
Foreign Flag  
Vessels* 

Türk Bayraklı 
Gemiler*** 
Turkish 
Flag Vessels*** 

≤   500          10           8         5 ≤   41.000         1025        769      513 
≤   1.000          25         19        13 ≤   42.000         1050        788      525 
≤   2.000          50         38        25 ≤   43.000         1075        807      538 
≤   3.000          75         57        38 ≤   44.000         1100        825      550 
≤   4.000        100         75        50 ≤   45.000         1125        844      563 
    +1000        +25        ***        **       +1000         +25        ***       ** 

 
* Günlük barınma ücretleri, 500 groston ve daha küçük gemiler için 10 USD, diğer gemiler için gemi grostonun 1000’e 
bölümünün yukarı tam sayıya yuvarlanarak 25 ile çarpımı suretiyle elde edilir. 81.000 GT’nun üzerindeki gemilerden örnek 
tabloda yer alan hesaplamaya uygun olmak kaydıyla her 1000 GT için ilave 25 USD alınır.  
For vessels with a gross tonnage of 500 tonnes or less, the daily wharfage fee is 10 USD. For all other vessels, the fee is computed as follows: 
divide the ship's gross tonnage by 1000, round to the nearest whole number, and multiply by 25. An additional fee of 25 USD is levied per 
1000 GT for vessels exceeding 81,000 GT, on the condition that the calculation outlined in the example table is adhered to. 
** Kabotaj Hattında çalışan gemilerden alınacak barınma ücreti, uluslararası sefer yapan yabancı bayraklı gemiler için 
hesaplanan ücrete göre %50 indirimli olarak uygulanır. Ondalıklı değerler, yukarı tam sayıya yuvarlanmıştır. 
A 50% reduction is applied to the wharfage feee owed by vessels operating on the Cabotage Line, in comparison to the fee computed for 
foreign-flagged vessels engaged in international voyages. Rounding decimal values to integers is performed. 
***Uluslararası sefer yapan Türk bayraklı gemilerden alınacak barınma ücreti, uluslararası sefer yapan yabancı bayraklı gemiler 
için hesaplanan ücrete göre %25 indirimli olarak uygulanır. Ondalıklı değerler, yukarı tam sayıya yuvarlanmıştır. 
A 25% reduction is applied to the wharfage feee that is owed on international voyages from Turkish-flagged vessels in comparison to the fee 
that is calculated for foreign-flagged vessels. Rounding decimal values to integers is performed. 
 
İlave Ücret, İndirim, Diğer Hususlar / Extra Charges, Discounts, or Other Circumstances 
 
a) Geminin barınmaya başladığı gün ile ayrıldığı gün tam gün sayılır.  
Both the day the vessel arrives at the quay/jetty with the day it departs are regarded as complete days. 
 
b) 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayılı Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkında Kanunun 1 inci ve 2 nci maddesinde belirtilen genel 
tatil ve ulusal bayramlarda barınma ücreti %50 artırımlı olarak uygulanır. 
On general holidays and national holidays specified in Articles 1 and 2 of the Law on National Holidays and General Holidays No. 2429 dated 
17 March 1981, a 50% increase is applied to wharfage fees. 

 
HİZMETİN TÜRÜ 
TYPE OF SERVICES 

 USD 

FUZULİ İŞGAL 
UNLAWFUL OCCUPATION 

Saat X 1000 GT kesri için: 
Hour X For fraction 1000 GT: 

30,- 

 
30.03.2023 tarihli ve 1067678 sayılı Bakanlık Makam Olur’u ile yayımlanan Kıyı Tesislerinde Gemilerin Barınma Ücretleri 
Hakkında Yönerge hükümleri geçerlidir. 
The provisions of Directive No. 1067678 on Wharfage Fees for Ships in Coastal Facilities, which was approved by the Ministry on 30 March 
2023, remain in effect. 
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LOADING MASTER HİZMETİ TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR LOADING MASTER SERVICE 
 

70,- USD/1000 GT kesri 
                 70,- USD X For fraction 1000 GT 

Minimum ücret: 360,- USD 
                  60 USD is applied as minimum  

 
Geminin barınma süresine bakılmaksızın 1000 GRT ve kesri başına tarife değeri üzerinden hesaplama yapılır. 5000 GRT 
altındaki gemilere minimum 360 USD tatbik edilir.  
Calculation is based on the GRT of the vessel (Fractions are rounded up) regardless of the wharfage duration of the vessel. 360 USD is applied 
as minimum. 
 

GEMİ DENETİM HİZMETİ TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR VETTING SERVICE 
 

Tankerler için: 1.750,- USD + diğer masraflar + %18 KDV 
For Tankers: 1.750,- USD + other expences + 18% VAT 

 

GEMİLERDEN ATIKLARIN ALINMASI HİZMET TARİFESİ    
FEE TARIFF TABLE FOR WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE  

 
 
      
        
 
 
 
 
        GT 

                                  1. Kısım / 1. Part                                           2. Kısım / 2.Part 
 
 
 
 
Sabit  
Ücret (€) 
 
Fixed  
Fee (€) 

Sabit Ücrete Dâhil Verilebilecek Atık Miktarı(m3) 
Allowed Amount of Waste included in Fixed Fee (m3) 

                                       Atık Ücreti (€/m3) 
                                              Waste Fee (€/m3) 

        
     MARPOL EK-I 
(sintine suyu, Atık 
 yağ, slaç) 
 
    MARPOL ANNEX-I  
(Bilge water, waste oil, 
sludge) 

 
 
 
MARPOL  
   EK-IV 
 
ANNEX-IV 

 
 
 
  MARPOL  
     EK-V 
 
  ANNEX-IV 

          MARPOL EK-I / ANNEX-I  
 
 
MARPOL  
   EK-IV 
 
ANNEX-IV 

 
 
 
MARPOL  
   EK-V 
 
 ANNEX-V 

 
 
 
Slop, kirli balast 
 
Slop, dirty ballast 

 
 
Sintine suyu,  
şlaç, atık yağ 
 
Bilge water,  
sludge, waste oil 

0-1000      80                1         2         1  
 
 
 

            1,5 

 
 
 
 
          35 

 
 
 
 
      15 

 
 
 
 
      25 

1001-5000     140                3         2         1 
5001-10000     210                4         3         2 
10001-15000     250                5         4         2 
15001-20000     300                6         5         2 
20001-25000     350                7         5         3 
25001-35000     400                8         6         3 
35001-60000     540               10        10         4 
60000-üstü 
Over 60000 

    720               13        15         5 

 
* MARPOL EK-II kapsamındaki atık türlerinin şirketimizce kabulü durumunda 100,- €/m3 ücret uygulanır. 
If our company receives refuse categories listed in MARPOL ANNEX-II, we will impose a charge of 100,- €/m3. 
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TATLI SU İKMAL TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR FRESH WATER SUPPLY 
 

   Gemi Bayrağı 
     Vessel Flag 

       Tatlı Su Birim Fiyatı (TON/USD) 
      Unit Price of Fresh Water (TON/USD) 
 

           Türk 
         Turkish 

                 10,- USD + %8 KDV (VAT) 

       Yabancı 
        Foreign 

                         10,- USD 

 

REDÜKSİYON KİRALAMA HİZMETİ TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR REDUCER RENTAL SERVICE 
 

Gerekli görüldüğü durumlarda gemi-sahil bağlantısında kullanılması için redüksiyon kiralanması hizmetidir. Bu hizmetin içine 
redüksiyonun gemiye verilip geri alınmasında kullanılan personel ve ulaşım hizmetleri redüksiyon kira ücretine dahildir. 
Kiralama ücreti gün sayısı kadar (günün bir kısmı tam gün sayılır) tahakkuk ettirilir.   
Eğer gemide uygun redüksiyon bulunmuyor ve gemi acentesi aracılığı ile PETKİM Limanından redüksiyon kiralama talep 
etmemişse gecikmelerden dolayı oluşacak tüm masraflar gemilerin kaptanları ve/veya armatörleri ve/veya acenteleri ve/veya 
kiralayanlarına ait olacaktır. 
 
When deemed required, it is the service of renting a reducer for use in the ship-shore arm/hose connection. The personnel and 
transportation costs incurred in delivering the reducer to the ship and taking it back are covered by the reducer rental fee. The rental fee is 
calculated based on the number of days. (Part of the day is considered a full day.) 
If there are no suitable reducers on board and the ship has not requested reducer rental from PETKİM Port through her agent, all expenses 
arising from delays shall be borne by the masters and/or shipowners and/or their agents and/or charterers. 
 

Redüksiyon Kira Ücreti Tablosu / Table of Reducer Rent Fee 
 

Gemi Bayrağı 
Vessel Flag 

Redüksiyon Kiralama Hizmeti Fiyatı 
                 Reducer rental Service Fee (DAY/USD) 

Türk 
                 Turkey 

200,- USD/Gün + KDV 
                  200,- USD / day + VAT 

Yabancı 
                  Foreign 

200,- USD/Gün 
200,- USD / day 

 
• “Gün”, bir takvim gününü (günün bir kısmı tam gün sayılır) anlatır. 
“DAY”, refers to a calendar day. (Part of a day counts as a full day.) 
 

YARDIMCI VE PÖRÇ HİZMETLERİ TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR UTILITY/PURGE SERVICES 
 

Tankerlere verilen azot (Türk Bayrağı): 
Nitrogen supplied to tankers (Turkish Flag): 

1,- USD/m³ + %18 KDV (VAT) 

Tankerlere verilen azot (Yabancı Bayrak): 
Nitrogen supplied to tankers (Foreign Flag): 

1,- USD/m³ 

Pörç/Gassing up işleminde baca kullanımı: 
Flare use during the purging/gassing up process: 

600,- USD/saat (hour) 

Pörç/Gassing up işleminde iskele kullanımı: 
Jetty/quay use during the purging/gassing up process: 

50,- USD/saat/1000 GT kesri başına 
50,- USD/hour/For fraction 1000 GT 

Buhar (Türk Bayrağı): 
Steam (Turkish Flag): 

100,- USD/ton + %18 KDV (VAT) or  
0,25 - USD/m³ + %18 KDV (VAT) 

Buhar (Yabancı Bayrak): 
Steam (Turkish Flag): 

100,- USD/ton - 0,25 USD/m³ 
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KARA ULAŞIM HİZMET TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR SHUTTLE SERVICE 
 

Kara Servisi: 200,- USD/gemi + %18 KDV  
Shuttle Service: 200,-  USD/Vessel + %18 (VAT) 

 
Geminin barınma süresine bakılmaksızın Gemi başına sabit ücret üzerinden hesaplanır. 
(Calculation is based on the fixed rate per vessel regardless of the wharfage duration) 
 
Kara Ulaşım Hizmeti sabit saatli ring servisi ile yapılmakta olup ek sefer talebinde servis bedeli 30 USD/Sefer'dir.  
Shuttle Service is done by fixed-time rig service and for additional requests service fee is 30 USD/Expedition. 
 

CER HİZMET TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR TOWAGE 
 

500 ton’a kadar 200,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
                 Hourly rate of 200 USD for up to 500 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 

501 ton’dan yukarı 275,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
                 Hourly rate of 275 USD for more than 501 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 

1001 ton’dan yukarı 330,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
Hourly rate of 300 USD for more than 1001 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 

 
MAKİNALI DENİZ VASITALARI (Römorkör, Marinbot vb.) KİRA TARİFESİ 

RENT TARIFF FOR MARINE VEHICLES (Tugboat, Marine Boat, etc.) 
Romörkör: 500,- USD/saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
Tugboat: 500,- USD/hour (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 
Götürü aylık kira: 25.000,- USD/ay + yakıt (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
Lump-sum rent per month: 25000,- USD/Month + Bunker (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 
Marinbot: 150,- USD/saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanır) 
Marine Boat: 150,- USD/hour. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.) 

 
LİMAN GİRİŞİ TARİFESİ / TARIFF FOR PORT ENTERANCE 

 
Liman Giriş Ücreti: 100,- USD/araç (KDV Dahil) 
Port Enterance Fee: 100,- USD/vehicle (VAT included). 
Yıllık Liman Giriş Ücreti: 500,- USD/yıl (KDV Dahil) 
Annual Port Entrance fee:  500,- USD/year (VAT included). 

 
 
 
 
 


